
City of Racine

Legislation Text

City Hall
730 Washington Ave.

Racine, WI  53403
www.cityofracine.org

Subject: Communication sponsored by Alder Levie, on behalf of the Commissioner of Public
Works/City Engineer, submitting Amendment No. 6 to State Project ID: 2440-09-00, Washington
Avenue (STH 20) - Roosevelt Avenue to West Boulevard (City Contract 20150067).

Recommendation of the Public Works and Services Committee on 11-12-19: That Amendment
No. 6 to the Three-Party Contract between the City of Racine, WisDOT and Strand Associates, Inc.,
for State Project ID: 2440-09-00, Washington Avenue (STH 20) - Roosevelt Avenue to West
Boulevard, as submitted, be approved (City Contract 20150067).  This is a no-cost amendment to
change the contract completion date from December 1, 2020, to June 1, 2021, an extension of six
months.

Fiscal Note:  Amendment No. 6 is a no-cost amendment.  Contract total amount is $1,671,727.93.
Funding is available in Org-Object 45040-57500-40003, DPW-Paving.

File #: 1167-19, Version: A

City of Racine Printed on 4/23/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

